
ERA Eviction Prevention Program 
Funding Recommendation - Competitive  ROUND 1

Funds Available: 12,000,000.00$                

APPLICANT Division E/M/W
Program 

Experience
Financial 
Capacity

Housing 
Stability 

Coordination

TOTAL 
SCORE

 Program Funds 
Requested 

 Admin Funds 
Requested 

 Total Amount 
Requested 

 PROGRAM FUNDS 
REMAINING 

Top-Two Scoring Agencies - West TN
Tennessee Homeless Solutions W 50 30 20 100 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           11,500,000.00$                
The Works W 50 30 10 90 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           11,000,000.00$                

Top-Two Scoring Agencies - Middle TN   
The Journey Home M 50 30 20 100 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           10,500,000.00$                
The Salvation Army, Murfreesboro M 50 30 20 100 311,500.00$           38,500.00$             350,000.00$           10,150,000.00$                

Top-Three Scoring Agencies (Tie) - East TN   
Fairview Housing Management Corporation E 50 30 20 100 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           9,650,000.00$                  
Volunteer Ministry Center E 50 30 20 100 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           9,150,000.00$                  
The Caring Place E 50 30 20 100 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           8,650,000.00$                  

Agencies Scored in Descending Order   
Chattanooga Neighborhood Enterprise E 50 29 20 99 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           8,150,000.00$                  
The Greater Kingsport Alliance for Development E 50 29 20 99 267,000.00$           33,000.00$             300,000.00$           7,850,000.00$                  
Clinch Powell RCDC E 49 30 20 99 89,000.00$             11,000.00$             100,000.00$           7,750,000.00$                  
Community Helpers of Rutherford County M 50 27 20 97 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           7,250,000.00$                  
Knox Housing Partnership - HomeSource East TN E 46 30 20 96 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           6,750,000.00$                  
Chattanooga Regional Homeless Coalition E 45 29 20 94 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           6,250,000.00$                  
Affordable Housing Resources M 42 28 20 90 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           5,750,000.00$                  

5,562,500.00$        687,500.00$           6,250,000.00$        

Not Eligible/ Failed Threshold Division E/M/W
Program 

Experience
Financial 
Capacity

Housing 
Stability 

Coordination

TOTAL 
SCORE

Amount of Fuds 

The Bank Centre M 6 5 0 11 $500,000

Total Program Funds Awarded:
Total Admin Funds Awarded:

Total Funds Awarded:

Total Funding Awards by Region                -          East
Middle

West Date

3,400,000.00$                          
1,850,000.00$                          
1,000,000.00$                          Ralph M. Perrey, Executive Director

Approved By:

5,562,500.00$                          
687,500.00$                              

6,250,000.00$                          

Reason for Denial

 Failed threshold requirements: No 5 year history, formed in April 
2020 

3/31/23


	ERA EPP - Competitive

